
T R A N S P O R T  G U I D E
2 0 2 4 / 2 5



Scan the QR code
to make a booking!

2 3

W E L C O M E

We are delighted to announce a change to the school 
bus service from January 2025, which we believe will 
improve the overall service offered to all parents that 
use the bus service. 

The School is now partnering with Vectare, a 
specialist school transport software company to 
improve our transport offering. 

One of the key benefits of Vectare is the ability to 
view seat availability in real time. You no longer 
have to worry about whether there will be a seat for 
your child on their preferred route. Through the 
intuitive system, you can instantly see which seats are 
available and make a booking accordingly. This real-
time visibility ensures that you can plan your child’s 
transportation more efficiently.

With Vectare, you will receive alerts when your 
child has boarded the coach. This feature keeps you 
updated and reassures you that your child is safely 
on their way to their destination. Moreover, Vectare 
allows you to track the coach yourself through the 
dedicated transport portal. By accessing the parent 
portal, you can easily monitor the progress of the 
coach and have a clear idea of when your child will 
arrive at their destination.

Vectare also offer booking flexibility to parents. 
The portal allows you to either book your child’s 
transport for the whole year in one go or make 
one-off bookings as and when needed. To make the 

experience more accessible, Vectare is also available 
through the Vectare Passenger App. This mobile 
application allows you to manage your child’s 
transport bookings on the go, making it easier for 
you to stay connected and in control.

Following a review of the current network, we have 
made a number of slight amendments to the routes 
for September 2024; Route A, previously known as 
973 now starts in Patrington rather than Withernsea. 
Routes B and C are new routes encompassing the 
stops on the previous networks on routes 974, 975 
and 979 with route B starting in Brandesburton and 
route C starting in Bishop Burton before heading 
South through Beverley. Route D, previously known 
as 976 and route E, previously known as 979 remain 
unchanged from 23/24.

May I also take this opportunity to remind anyone 
who doesn’t currently use the bus service that they are 
more than welcome to do so. Should you wish to use 
the service, please visit tranby.vectare.co.uk to make a 
booking. 

Yours sincerely, 

Mrs Alex Wilson
Head Mistress

Dear Parents/ Guardians,



Scan the QR code
to make a booking!

4 5

C O N T E N T S

Route Map & How to Book 6

Timetables 8

Terms & Conditions 1 5



A614

A614

A1079

A60

A18

A15

A60

A610

A180

A1137

A1033

Arram

Beverley

Co�ingham

Ferriby

Hessle

New Holland

Goxhill

Thornton Abbey

Habrough

FrodinghamAlthorpe
Healing

Grimsby Town

Laytham

BielbyMelbourne

Seaton Ross
Harswell

Kiplingcotes

North
Newbald

Oxhill

East Halton

South 
Killingholme

Immingham

Barnetby
le Wold

Elsham

Bonby

Horkstow
Winterton

Winteringham

Alkborough

Ealand

Crowle

Easoft

Goole Fields

Howden Dyke

Sandholme
Brind

Willitoft

Market 
Weighton

Dragonby
Amco�s

Garthorpe

Blacktoft

Sancton

Salthaugh
Grange

Sunk Island

The Old Hall

Patrington
Haven

Roos
Waxholme

Witherns

Goxhill

Lockington

Holme
 on Wolds

13

14

15
16

17

18

Boothferry
Road

(bus stop before
Humber Bridge

roundabout)

Boothferry 
Road (Darley’s)

Boothferry Road 
(Fiveways roundabout) Victoria Dock 

(Southbridge Road)

Hedon 
(Sainsbury's, 
Hull Road) Hedon 

(Johnsons, 
Thorn Road)

Thorngumbald
(Co-op)

Burstwick
(Station Road 
bus stop)

Keyingham
(Ship Inn)

O�ringham 
(White Horse)

Winestead
Patrington 
(Hildyard pub)

Co�ingham Road 
(Old Hull Grammar 
School site)

12

Cranbrook Avenue 
(Inglemire Lane)

Ings Road
/ Cavendish Road

Holderness Road 
(Tesco Express)

Holderness Road 
(Ganstead roundabout)

Coniston, 
opposite 

Blacksmith Arms

Skirlaugh, outside 
Duke of York pub

Long Riston, 
Main Street 

Leven 
(bus stop after 
'Teddy Bear' house)

Leven
(opposite church)

Brandesburton 
(Leven Road)

18 Kirk Ella 
(Mill Lane)

Chanterlands Avenue 
(Goddard Avenue)

12

Co�ingham 
(Thwaite Street)

13

Willerby Road 
(Springhead Golf Course)

15

Willerby Square16

Kirk Ella 
(School Lane)

17

14 Co�ingham
(Priory Road)

Skidby 
(bus stop outside 

JMJ Woodworking)

Li�le Weighton
(bus stop just
before Black

Horse pub)

Walkington
(bus stop at the

bo�om of Redgates)

Beverley 
(bus stop after 
Morrisons Roundabout)

Beverley 
(bus stop after 
Normandy Avenue)

Beverley 
(Memorial Hall)

Beverley 
(Manor Road 
Bus stop, Sleepers)

Beverley 
(Molescroft shops, 
Woodhall Way)

Leconfield 
(Main Street, bus 
stop near Old 
Village  shop)

Cherry Burton, 
(bus stop at the pond)

Bishop Burton 
(bus stop at the pond)

Swanland 
(bus shelter,

pond)

North Ferriby 
(bus shelter, Duke 

of Cumberland)

Melton 
(oustide South 

Hunsley School)

Welton 
(church)

Brough
(The Oval bus
shelter before
police station)

Elloughton 
(EYMS depot 
/ Half Moon pub)

Elloughton
(Stockbridge Road,

Greenhouses)

South Cave 
(Market Place)

South Cave
(bus stop after

Cost Cu�er)

North cave 
(Memorial Hall,
Westgate)

Newport 
(bus stop at 

the shops)

Gilberdyke 
(White Horse pub)

Howden 
(Longs Corner 
bus stop)

Howden
(Memorial)

Hessle 
The Square

Barton 
(Ferriby Road A1077, 
opposite Hillside Drive)

Barton 
(Co-Op bus 

shelter, Market Place) Barrow
(High Street bus

 shelter opposite Royal Oak)

Goxhill 
(Just after crossroads 
on Goxhill Road)

Thornton Curtis 
(Church lay-by)

Woo�on 
(Nags Head)

Habrough 
Station Road

Kirmington
(Limber Road

Ransom Court
bus stop)

A18 Barney's Cafe

Bus stop

National Rail Line / Station

Route E

Route D

Route C

Route B

Route A

6 7

R O U T E  M A P

Scan the QR code or go to 
tranby.vectare.co.uk to locate your 
nearest stop and make a booking

H O W  T O  B O O K

Make your booking and get instant 
confirmation.

Contact Vectare via the website if you have 
any questions.

http://tranby.vectare.co.uk


8 9

S T O P A M P M

Patrington (Hildyard Pub) 07:26 17:24

Winestead 07:30 17:20

Ottringham (White Horse) 07:34 17:16

Keyingham (Ship Inn) 07:38 17:12

Burstwick (Station Road bus stop) 07:44 17:06

Thorngumbald (Co-op) 07:47 17:03

Hedon (Johnsons, Thorn Road) 07:52 16:58

Hedon (Sainsbury's, Hull Road) 07:54 16:56

Victoria Dock (Southbridge Road) 08:09 16:41

Boothferry Road (Fiveways roundabout) 08:23 16:27

Boothferry Road (Darley’s) 08:28 16:22

Boothferry Road (bus stop before Humber Bridge roundabout) 08:30 16:20

Tranby School 08:40 16:10

T I M E TA B L E S

R O U T E  A

S T O P A M P M

Brandesburton (Leven Road) 07:10 17:43

Leven (opposite Church) 07:17 17:33

Leven (bus stop after 'Teddy Bear' house) 07:20 17:30

Long Riston, Main Street bus stop 07:25 17:25

Skirlaugh, outside Duke of York Pub 07:30 17:20

Coniston, opposite Blacksmith Arms 07:35 17:15

Holderness Road (Ganstead roundabout) 07:40 17:10

Holderness Road (Tesco Express) 07:45 17:05

Ings Road/Cavendish Road 07:55 16:55

Cranbrook Avenue (Inglemire Lane) 08:05 16:45

Cottingham Road (Old Hull Grammar School site) 08:08 16:42

Chanterlands Avenue (Goddard Avenue) 08:10 16:40

Cottingham (Thwaite Street) 08:17 16:33

Cottingham (Priory Road) 08:22 16:28

Willerby Road (Springhead Golf Course) 08:27 16:23

Willerby Square 08:30 16:23

Kirk Ella (School Lane) 08:35 16:15

Kirk Ella (Mill Lane) 08:37 16:13

Tranby School 08:40 16:10

R O U T E  B

For fare information please visit
tranby.vectare.co.uk
or scan the QR code

http://tranby.vectare.co.uk


10 11

S T O P A M P M

Bishop Burton (bus stop at the pond) 06:55 17:55

Cherry Burton, (bus stop at the pond) 07:05 17:45

Leconfield (Main Street, bus stop near Old Village shop) 07:20 17:30

Beverley (Molescroft Shops, Woodhall Way) 07:32 17:18

Beverley (Manor Road bus stop, Sleepers) 07:36 17:15

Beverley (Memorial Hall) 07:40 17:10

Beverley (bus stop after Normandy Avenue) 07:42 17:07

Beverley (bus stop after Morrisons Roundabout) 07:45 17:05

Walkington (bus stop at the bottom of Redgates) 08:00 16:50

Little Weighton (bus stop just before Black Horse pub) 08:10 16:40

Skidby (bus stop outside JMJ Woodworking) 08:15 16:35

Tranby School 08:40 16:10

R O U T E  C

S T O P A M P M

Howden (Memorial) 07:35 17:05

Howden (Longs Corner bus stop) 07:37 17:03

Gilberdyke (White Horse pub HU15 2UP) 07:43 16:57

Newport (bus stop at the shops) 07:48 16:52

North Cave (Memorial Hall, Westgate) 07:52 16:44

South Cave (bus stop after Cost Cutter) 07:58 16:42

South Cave (Market Place) 08:01 16:39

Elloughton (Stockbridge Road, Greenhouses HU15 1HW) 08:05 16:35

Elloughton (EYMS depot / Half Moon pub) 08:07 16:33

Brough (The Oval bus shelter before police station) 08:10 16:29

Welton (Church) 08:14 16:26

Melton (oustide South Hunsley School) 08:16 16:24

North Ferriby (bus shelter, Duke of Cumberland) 08:25 16:20

Swanland (bus shelter, pond) 08:30 16:15

Tranby School 08:35 16:10

R O U T E  D

Timetable and route information is correct as 
of September 2024, for the most up-to-date 

information please visit: tranby.vectare.co.uk

For fare information please visit
tranby.vectare.co.uk
or scan the QR code

http://tranby.vectare.co.uk
http://tranby.vectare.co.uk


12 13

S T O P A M P M

A18 Barney's Café 07:20 17:30

Kirmington (Limber Road Ransom Court bus stop) 07:30 17:20

Habrough (Station Road) 07:40 17:10

Wootton (Nags Head) 07:52 17:00

Thornton Curtis (Church lay-by) 07:57 16:52

Goxhill (just after Crossroads on Goxhill Road) 08:02 16:48

Barrow (High Street bus shelter opposite Royal Oak) 08:06 16:40

Barton (Co-Op bus shelter, Market Place) 08:13 16:33

Barton (Ferriby Road A1077, bus stop opposite Hillside Drive) 08:15 16:30

Hessle (The Square) 08:30 16:18

Tranby School 08:40 16:10

R O U T E  E

For fare information please visit
tranby.vectare.co.uk
or scan the QR code

http://tranby.vectare.co.uk


Scan the QR code
to make a booking!

14 15

T E R M S  &  C O N D I T I O N S

1.	 This agreement is made between all school bus passengers, their 
parents and Tranby School in order to provide safe, comfortable 
and civilised journeys for all passengers.

2.	 Arrangements for pupils’ journeys to and from the school are 
the responsibility of their parents. To assist with discharging this 
responsibility,  Tranby School provides a transport service.

3.	 Transport on the school bus service must be arranged in advance. 
If you wish to use the school bus service on an ad hoc basis, or to 
vary the details of their bus travel as a one-off, you should book 
travel via the website prior to travel. Payment for the service is 
made online at the time of booking and your child’s name will 
automatically be added to the register. Bookings are to be made 
online via tranby.vectare.co.uk

4.	 Bookings on the school bus service are non-refundable in the 
event of a pupil failing to travel.

5.	 It will be the parents’ responsibility to inform the school via the 
‘Contact Us’ form on the website if they no longer wish to use the 
school bus service. A half term’s notice must be given by a parent 
prior to the removal of a pupil from the school bus Service (apart 
from an ad-hoc journey). If an ad hoc journey is cancelled with 
more than 24 hours’ notice the booking can be transferred to 
another journey. The cancellation can be made on the system but 
parents need to contact Vectare to apply the booking to a future 
date.

6.	 No pupil is permitted to travel on the school bus service if not 
pre-booked for that bus. Other arrangements for journeys to and 
from school must be made by them or their parents. Pupils must 
travel to and from Tranby School in full school uniform or a full 
school PE kit (except on approved non-uniform days).

7.	 Pupils should be at the bus stop five minutes before the scheduled 
time of departure to ensure they don’t miss the service. In the 
evening, parents should be at the bus stop five minutes before the 
estimated time of arrival to collect a passenger.

8.	 Good conduct is required at all times. Bullying, shouting, use of 
foul language, dropping litter, eating, playing music, or any other 
misbehaviour is strictly forbidden.

9.	 Except when embarking or disembarking, all passengers must 
remain seated with their seatbelts fastened correctly.

10.	 Whilst on a school bus, all passengers must accept without 
question the authority of a transport company official or school 
member or staff who may ask them to obey any reasonable 
instruction such as to pick up litter, desist from certain actions or 
to move to a different seat.

11.	 Failure to comply with these conditions may result in disciplinary 
action, including temporary or permanent withdrawal of 
permission to use the school bus service.

12.	 Tranby School aims for 95% of journeys to operate within the 
transport industry window of tolerance of one minute early to five 
minutes late, however, timings may vary due to traffic conditions 
or unforeseen circumstances. Drivers will not wait past the 
scheduled departure time. This will not apply to the afternoon 
journeys due to having estimated journey times that will change 
on a daily basis.

http://tranby.vectare.co.uk


Produced by Vectare for Tranby School. © Vectare 2024. Timetable, route and fare information is correct as of September 2024. 

This guide is produced for information only. We cannot be held liable for any errors or omissions or for any loss or damages caused, howsoever arising 
and including consequential losses, as a result of the use of this Guide. Please note that routes are subject to change.


